# CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

The named company is authorized by The American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) for the scope of activity shown below in accordance with the applicable rules of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code. The use of the ASME Single Certification Mark and the authority granted by this Certificate of Authorization are subject to the provisions of the agreement set forth in the application. Any construction stamped with the ASME Single Certification Mark shall have been built strictly in accordance with the provisions of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code.

COMPANY:

#### BETE Fog Nozzle, Inc. 50 Greenfield Street Greenfield, Massachusetts 01301 United States

SCOPE:

Manufacture of pressure vessels at the above location only

AUTHORIZED:

March 06, 2023

EXPIRES: March 06, 2026 CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 47100

Richel B. Caple

Board Chair, Conformity Assessment

Tisinberg

Managing Director, Standards & Engineering Services







## CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

The named company is authorized by The American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) for the scope of activity shown below in accordance with the applicable rules of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code. The use of the ASME Single Certification Mark and the authority granted by this Certificate of Authorization are subject to the provisions of the agreement set forth in the application. Any construction stamped with the ASME Single Certification Mark shall have been built strictly in accordance with the provisions of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code.

COMPANY:

#### BETE Fog Nozzle, Inc. 50 Greenfield Street Greenfield, Massachusetts 01301 United States

SCOPE:

Fabrication and assembly of pressure piping at the above location only

AUTHORIZED:

EXPIRES:

March 06, 2023 March 06, 2026

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 47172

Richel B. Caple

Board Chair, Conformity Assessment

Tisinberg

Managing Director, Standards & Engineering Services





# THE NATIONAL BOARD

OF

BOILER & PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTORS

### Certificate of Authorization



This is to certify that BETE Fog Nozzle, Inc. 50 Greenfield Street Greenfield, Massachusetts 01301 United States

Acceptable Abbreviation: BETE

is authorized to use the R Symbol in accordance with the provisions of the National Board Inspection Code and NB-415, Accreditation of "R" Repair Organizations.

All activities within the scope of this Authorization shall be controlled by the above location.

The scope of this Authorization is limited to:

Metallic Repairs and Alterations At The Shop Location

Certification Number:

Issue Date: Expiration Date:

**Executive Director** 

9335

January 19, 2023 March 6, 2026